
  

15th January 2024 

Route O 
Dafen  

08.35 Dafen Road, Dyfed Steel 

08.37 Ynyswen Road, Felinfoel RFC 

08.41 Llethri Road, Calsonic Social Club 

08.45 Swiss Valley Shops 

08.47 Llandyry, Bottom of Road 

08.50 Felinfoel Brewery 

08.51 Corporation Ave/Jct Salem Rd 

08.53 Corporation Ave/Jct Heol Goffa 

08.56 Swansea Rd/Frondeg Terrace Bus Stop 

08.57 Hafod Road, Bus Stop 

08.58 Halfway Inn 

09.00 Joiners Arms, Llwynhendy 

09.02 Bynea RFC 

09.04 Heol Y Bwlch Garen Centre 

09.05 Heol Y Bwlch/Jct Spitty Rd Bus Stop 

09.20 Gower College, Gorseinon – Loughor Rd Ent 
 

16.30 Return 

 

OPERATED BY: 

1ST CHOICE TRANSPORT 


